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*Please note that these dates may be subject to change.

Autumn Term 2024

Wednesday 28 August 14.00 - 20.00 Boarders Travel Day (Return)
Start of Term Thursday 29 August 08.25 Lessons bagin
Half-term (2 weeks) Friday 18 October 16.05 Lessons end
Saturday 19 Oclober 7.00-12.00 Boarders Travel Day
Sunday 3 November 14.00 - 20.00 Boarders Travel Day (Return)
Manday 4 November 08.25 Lessons begin
End of Term Wednesday 16 December #aBsgons end/Carol Service. Pupils may go home with their parents after the Carol Service
Thursday 19 December 07.00 - 12.00 Boarders Travel Day
Spring Term 2025
Tuesday 7 January 14.00 - 20.00 Boarders Travel Day (Return)
Start of Term Wednesday 8 January 08.25 Lessons begin
Half Term Friday 14 February 16.05 Lessons End
Saturday 15 February 07.00-12.00 Boarders Travel Day
Sunday 23 February 14.00 - 20.00 Boarders Travel Day (Retum)
Monday 24 February 08.25 Lessons begin
End of term Friday 4 April 16.05 Lessons end
Saturday 5 April 07 .00-12.00 Boarders Travel Day
Summer Term 2025
Tuesday 22 April 14.00 - 20.00 Boarders Travel Day (Return)
Start of Term Wednesday 23 April 08.25 Lessons begin
Menday & May Bank Holiday (Non teaching day. 1B examinations will run)
Half Term Friday 23 May 18:05 Lessons End
Friday 23 May Year 13 Graduation & Leavers Ball
Saturday 24 May 07.00 - 12:00 Boarders Travel Day
Sunday 1 June 14.00 - 20.00 Boarders Travel Day (Return)
Monday 2 June 08:25 Lessons Begin
Menday 23 June Year 11 Prom TBC
Saturday 21 June Senior School Prize Day TBC
Tuesday 24 Juna Sparts Day TBC
End of Term Thursday 26 June 10.00 Infant & Junior School Prize Day
12.00 Senior School Lessons End
Friday 27 June 07.00 - 12.00 Boarders Travel Day

Sunday 6 July 09.30 IB Results Day



